

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

July 26, 2023

SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 296,

s. 2023

SCHOOLS DIVISION MEETING ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF OTHER END-OF-SCHOOL YEAR ACTIVITIES

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads All Others Concerned
 - 1. Relative to the National Learning Recovery Program, this Office announces the Schools Division Meeting on the Implementation of Other End-of-School Year Activities on July 27, 2023, at 1:30 p.m. at Muňoz National High School Main (JHS) Conference Hall.
 - 2. This activity aims to gather issues and concerns and updates on the implementation of such activities.
 - 3. The participants in the gathering are the Assistant Principals, English, Science, and Mathematics Department Heads, and Grades 4 to 6 and Grades 9 to 12 English, Science, and Mathematics teachers involved in the implementation of other EOSY activities.
 - 4. This issuance serves as the **authority to travel** of the attendees.
 - 5. For queries, please communicate with the CID Chief Dr. Larry B. Espiritu, and the Education Program Supervisors in English, Science, and Mathematics, Miss Aileen G. Mactal, Dr. Nelie D. Sacman, and Miss Winnie W. Poli respectively through their messenger.
 - 6. Wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

JOHANNA N. GERVACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

AGM/CID/Other EOSY Activities Orientation 018/July 26,2023







Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ







Department of Education REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ



Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.aov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.06 (03.23.23)





Certificate No. 50500731 QM15



Department of Education REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ



Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@de</u>ped.aov.ph DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.06 (03.23.23)



